Most of the provinces do not have 
a database all in one place to help make data-
based decisions. Schools have the data, but it 
is seldom sent to the zones or to the province. 
The NIE supports education in the Sinhala, 
Tamil, and English (Bilingual) Medium 
schools. Three thousand hundred and ninety 
(3,190) Schools in Sri Lanka offer instruction 
in Tamil.  Two-thirds of them are in the North, 
East, and Malaiyakam.   The MOE and the NIE 
need to make changes to their structure and 
staffing. If it fails, the only remedy is for a 
Tamil citizen to appeal to the Official